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USER INSTRUCTIONS

(Original Instructions)

Semi-Pro Washer - SLCHW9100YQ

L]l READ THE INSTRUCTIONS

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:

+ Sort and load clothes (max. 8.5 kg). CLOTHES TYPE Setting WASH/RINSE Temperature
2. Close door.
. Add High Efficiency (HE) detergent, Whites Hot/Cold
fabric softener, and bleach to dispenser
drawer as appropriate. Follow the Colors Warm/Cold
manufacturer’s instructions to
determine the amount of products to ]
use. Brlghts Cold/Cold
. Select desired program for fabric type
and washer will start automatically. Perm Press Warm/Cold
Delicate and Knits Warm/Cold
Quick Cycle Warm/Cold
SAFETY INFORMATION:

This washer is intended only for washing of
clothes and textiles in water. Do not use for any
other purpose.

Door is locked during washer operation. Do not
attempt to open door until cycle has finished.

FIRE HAZARD: Never place items in the washer
that contain petrol or other flammable fluids. No
washer can completely remove oil. Do not tumble
dry anything that has had any kind of oil on it
(including cooking oils). Doing so can result in
death, explosion, or fire.

This washer is not designed for washing items
which may create an explosive atmosphere inside

the washer and must not be used for this purpose.

Do not use hypochlorite additive, since this may
cause corrosion, and may result in component
failure under certain circumstances.

® Do not use this washer if it appears to be damaged

or defective. Contact the owner.

® This washer is not intended for use by persons

(including children) with reduced physical sensory,

mental capabilities, or lack of experience or

knowledge, unless they have been given supervision
or instruction concerning use of the washer by a

person responsible for their safety.

® Children should be supervised to ensure that they

do not play with the washer.

® Emergency stop control: The mains supply plug
should be disconnected in an emergency.

W10353866B - EN
© 2012
All rights reserved.

05/2012

In some European factories the letter “W” of the part code mentioned herein will be
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INSTRUCTIONS DE L'UTILISATEUR

(Traduction des instructions d’origine)

Lave-linge semi-pro - SLCHW9100YQ

@E LIRE LES INSTRUCTIONS

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Trier et charger les vétements
(max. 8,5 kg).

Réglage du type de linge

TEMPERATURE DE
LAVAGE/RINCAGE

2. Fermer la porte.

Whites (blancs)

Hot/Cold (chaude/froide)

3. Ajouter du détergent haute efficacité
(HE), de I'assouplissant pour tissu et
de I'agent de blanchiment dans le tiroir

Colors (couleurs)

Warm/Cold (tieéde/froide)

du distributeur tel qu'indiqué. Suivre
les instructions du fabricant pour

Brights (couleurs vives)

Cold/Cold (froide/froide)

déterminer la quantité de produits a
utiliser.

Perm Press
(pressage permanent)

Warm/Cold (tiéde/froide)

4. Sélectionner le programme désiré pour
le type de tissu; le lave-linge se met
alors automatiquement en marche.

Delicates and Knits
(articles délicats et tricots)

Warm/Cold (tiede/froide)

Quick Cycle (Programme rapide)

Warm/Cold (tiede/froide)

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE :

® Ce lave-linge est concu uniquement pour le
nettoyage a I’eau de vétements et de textiles.
Ne pas l'utiliser a toute autre fin.

® La porte est verrouillée durant le fonctionnement
de la lave-linge. Ne pas tenter d’ouvrir la porte
avant que le programme ne soit terminé.

¢ RISQUE D’INCENDIE : Ne jamais placer d’articles
dans le lave-linge contenant du pétrole ou d’autres
fluides inflammables. Aucun lave-linge ne peut
supprimer ’huile complétement. Ne pas faire
sécher par culbutage d’article sur lequel il y a eu
de ’huile quelconque (notamment de 'huile de
cuisson). Le non-respect de ces instructions peut
causer un déceés, une explosion ou un incendie.

® Ce lave-linge n’est pas congu pour le nettoyage
d’articles pouvant créer un environnement explosif
a l’intérieur du lave-linge, et il ne doit pas étre
utilisé dans ce but.

® Ne pas utiliser d’eau de Javel, car ce produit peut
provoquer un phénomeéne de corrosion et peut
entrainer une défaillance de composants dans
certaines circonstances.

® Ne pas utiliser ce lave-linge s’il semble endommagé
ou défectueux. Contacter le propriétaire.

® Ce lave-linge n’est pas concgu pour une utilisation
par des personnes (notamment des enfants) aux
capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales
réduites, ou manquant d’experience ou de
connaissances, a moins qu’elles soient supervisées
par une personne responsable ou aient recu des
instructions adaptées pour utiliser le lave-linge
en toute sécurité.

® Les enfants doivent étre surveillés afin de veiller a
ce qu’ils ne jouent pas avec I'appareil.

® Commande d’arrét d’'urgence : En cas d’urgence, la
prise d’alimentation secteur doit étre déconnectée.
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INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USUARIO

(traduccion de las instrucciones originales)

Lavadora semiprofesional - SLCHW9100YQ

(Tﬁ LEA LAS INSTRUCCIONES

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO:

. Separe y cargue la ropa
(maximo 8,5 kg).

. Cierre la puerta.

. Agregue detergente de Alto
rendimiento (HE), suavizante de telas
y blanqueador al cajon del depésito,

si es apropiado. Siga las instrucciones
del fabricante para determinar la
cantidad de los productos que debe
usar.

. Seleccione el programa deseado
para el tipo de tejido y la lavadora
se pondra en funcionamiento

automadaticamente.

Ajuste de Tipo de prendas TEMPERATURA DE

(CLOTHES TYPE) LAVADO/ACLARADO

Blancos (Whites) Caliente/Fria (Hot/Cold)

Ropa de colores (Colors) Tibia/Fria (Warm/Cold)
Colores vivos (Brights) Fria/Fria (Cold/Cold)

Planc(}lgae‘jgpggg)nente Tibia/Fria (Warm/Cold)

Ropa delicada y fejidos Tibia/Fria (Warm/Cold)

Ciclo rapido (Quick Cycle) Tibia/Fria (Warm/Cold)

INFORMACION RELATIVA A LA SEGURIDAD:

Esta lavadora ha sido disefhada solamente para
lavar ropa y materiales textiles en agua. No la use
para ningtn otro propoésito.

La puerta esta bloqueada mientras la lavadora esta
en funcionamiento. No intente abrir la puerta hasta
que el ciclo de lavado haya finalizado.

PELIGRO DE INCENDIO: Nunca coloque en

la lavadora articulos que contengan gasolina o
cualquier otro liquido inflamable. Ninguna lavadora
puede eliminar completamente el aceite. No seque
en la secadora ningun articulo que haya tenido
alguna vez cualquier tipo de aceite (incluyendo
aceites de cocina). No seguir estas instrucciones
puede ocasionar la muerte, explosion o incendio.

Esta lavadora no ha sido disenhada para lavar
articulos que puedan crear una atmoésfera explosiva
dentro de la misma y no debe ser usada para este
propésito.

® No use aditivos con hipoclorito, ya que esto puede

ocasionar corrosion y resultar en falla de los
componentes bajo ciertas circunstancias.

No use esta lavadora si aparenta estar danada o
defectuosa. Contacte al propietario.

Este lavadora no ha sido disenada para ser usada
por personas (incluidos nifios) con capacidad
fisica, sensorial o mental reducida, o con falta de
experiencia y conocimiento, a menos que lo hagan
bajo supervision o siguiendo las instrucciones
relativas al uso del de la lavadora, a cargo de una
persona responsable por su seguridad.

Los nifnos pequeios deberan estar bajo supervision
para asegurarse de que no jueguen con la lavadora.

Control de parada de emergencia: En caso de
emergencia, debera desconectarse el cable
principal de suministro.
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Whirlpool
(traduzione delle istruzioni originali)

Lavatrice semi-professionale - SLCHW9100YQ

(Tﬁ LEGGERE LE ISTRUZIONI

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO:
1. Smistare e inserire il carico Impostazione TEMPERATURA LAVAGGIO/
(massimo 8,5 kg). TIPO DI VESTITO ASCIUGAMENTO
2. Chiudere lo sportello. o )
Capi bianchi Acqua Calda/Acqua Fredda

3. Aggiungere nelle apposite vaschette
detersivo, ammorbidente e candeggina

contrassegnati con la dicitura “High Capi colorati Acqua Tiepida/Acqua Fredda
Efficiency” (HE), ovvero “ad alta . -

efficienza”. Attenersi alle istruzioni del Capi brillanti Acqua Fredda/Acqua Fredda
produttore dell’additivo, per determinare

la quantita di prodotto da utilizzare. Perm Press Acqua Tiepida/Acqua Fredda

(capi che non si stirano)

4. Selezionare il programma preferito per

il tipo di tessuto e la lavatrice si mettera Capi delicati e maglie Acqua Tiepida/Acqua Fredda
in funzione automaticamente.

Ciclo rapido Acqua Tiepida/Acqua Fredda

INFORMAZIONI DI SICUREZZA:

® Questa lavatrice & destinata al lavaggio di capi e ® Non utilizzare questa lavatrice se appare
tessuti in acqua. Non utilizzarla per altri scopi. danneggiata o difettosa. Contattare
immediatamente il proprietario.
® Lo sportello rimane bloccato mentre la lavatrice

€ in funzione. Non provare ad aprirlo prima che ® Questa lavatrice non é idonea all’'uso da parte di
il ciclo sia terminato. persone (inclusi i bambini) con capacita fisiche,
sensoriali o mentali ridotte, o senza esperienza

e PERICOLO D’INCENDIO: non riporre mai e conoscenza, se non agendo sotto la guida o le
nella lavatrice capi macchiati di petrolio o altri indicazioni d’uso di questa lavatrice da parte di
fluidi unfiammabili. Nessuna lavatrice puo persone esperte e responsabili della loro sicurezza.
rimuovere completamente I’'olio. Non asciugare
indumenti che contengono oli (inclusi oli da ® Sorvegliare attentamente i bambini per accertarsi
cucina). Questo potrebbe causare la morte, che non giochino con la lavatrice.

un’esplosione o un incendio.
® Comando di arresto di emergenza: la presa

® Questa lavatrice non é destinata al lavaggio dell’alimentazione di rete va scollegata in caso
di articoli che possano generare un’atmosfera di emergenza.
esplosiva all’interno e non va utilizzata a tali
scopi.

® Non utilizzare additivi a base di candeggina,
poiché provocano corrosione e possono
comportare il guasto dei componenti in alcune
circostanze.
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OAHTIIEZ XPHZTH

(Meragppaon Tou perappaon Baoikég Odnyigg)
HuietrayyeApaTiké MAuvrhipio - SLCHW9100YQ

@E AIABAZTE TIZ OAHIIEX

1. ZexwpeioTe Ta pouyxa Kal BAATE Ta GTO
mAuvTApIo (MéyioTo 8,5 Kg).

2. KAgioTe TNV TTOPTO.
3. MNpocBéoTe ammoppuTTAVTIKO UYNAAG

amodoong, HAAAKTIKO Kal xAwpivn
OTO OUPTAPI ATTOPPUTTAVTIKOU KATA

TEPITTTWON. AKOAoUBEIOTE TIG 0ONYyieg
TOU EPYOOTAGIOU OTOV UTTOAOYIOUS TWV
UAIKWV TTOU XPNOIUOTTOIEITE.

4. AlaAéXTE TO TTPOYPANMA TTOU ETTIOUMEITE

yla TO €i00G UPACATOG Kal TO TTAUVTHPIO
0’apyioel autéuara.

OAHIEZ XPHZHZ:

EIAH POYXQN P0UOuion NAYZIMO KAI MEPAZMA

AoTrpa ZeoT6/Kpuo

XpwuaTIoTd XANigp6/Kpuo

‘Evtova Kpuo/Kpuo

AtocahdkwTta Yeaouata XANigp6/Kpuo

NteAikdTa kai MAexTé XANigp6/Kpuo

Mpriyopo Mpodypapua XAigp6/Kpuo

NMAHPO®OPIEZ AZOAAEIALZ :

® XpnOoIYOTTOIEioTE AUTO TO TTAUVTIPIO HOVO Yia TO
TTAUGIMO pOUXWYV KOl UPACHATWY o€ vePS. Mnv 10
XPNOILUOTIOIEITE YIA KATTOI0O AAAO OKOTTO.

® H mwépra KAeIBWVETAI KATA TNV SIAPKEIA TOU
TTAUGUNOTOG. MNnV TTPaCTIOBOOETE VA THV OVOIgETE
MEXPI TO TEAOG TOU KUKAOU.

¢ KINAYNOZ NMYPKATFIAZ: Mnv BdAeTe TToTé
oTolxEia péoa 0TO TTAUVTHPIO TTOU TTEPIEXOUV
mweTpéAaio N eUPAekTO UYPO. Kavéva TTAuvThplo dev
agaipei TeEAEiwg 10 AddI. Mnv oTeEyVWVETE OTIBATIOTE
mwepIEXEl AddI (oupTrepIAauBavopévou Kal TOU
MayeipikoU). Auto ptropei va odnynoel o€ 6dvaro,
avartivagn [ ewrid.

® AuTté 1O TTAUVTHPIO BeV gival oXeEdIOONEVO Yia
TTAUGIMO OTOIXEIWV TTOU JTTOPOUV VA TTPOKAAECOUV
EKPNKTIKA aTHOC@AIPA NECA O’ AUTO Kol eV TTPETTEN
va Xpnoigotroindei yI’ auto 1o oKoTro.

Mnv xpnoipotrolgite uTTOXAwpPIwdeg TTPOTOeTO, SIOTI
HTTOpEl va TrpokaAéoel SiIaBpwon, Kal va £XEl oav
atrotéAeopa TV BAGRN evog §apPTAMATOG KATW ATTO
OPICUEVEG OUVONKEG.

Mnv xpnoipotroigite To TTAUVTAPIO £dv deixvel BAGRN
i eAdTTWPA. ETTIKOIVWVEIOTE JE TOV IBIOKTATN.

To TAUVTHpIO BeV TTPETTEI VA XPNOIMOTTOIEITAI

a1 dropa (CupTrEPIAGUBAVWHEVWY TTAIBIWYV) HE
MEIWHEVN YUXIKA KOl CWHATIKA IKAVOTNTA, ME EAAEIYPN
EIPAG N YVWONG, EKTOG KATW aTTé TrTapakoAoudnon
i €av éxouv AdBel odnyieg Tdvw oTNV XpHRon Tou
TTAUVTNPIOU aTTé ATOMO UTTEUBUVO YIa TNV Ao @AAEId
TOUG.

Maidid pétrel va TrTapakoAouBouvTal yia va givail
oiyoupo TTwg dev raiouv Pe To TTAUVTHPIO.

AI0KOTITNG YIO OTOPATNHA EKTAKTNG avaykng: H
KUpiwg Trpida TTPETTel va atmroouvdedei o€ TTepiTrTwon
€KTAKTNG AVAYKNG.
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NORADIJUMI LIETOTAJAM

(Tulko$ana originalas instrukcijas)

Pusprofesionala velas mazgajama masina -

3SLCHW9100YQ

lﬂ IZLASIET NORADIJUMUS

LIETOSANAS NORADIJUMI:

. Saskirojiet un ielieciet velu
(maks. 8,5 kg).

2. Aizveriet durtinas.

3. P&c nepiecieSamibas dozimetra atvilktné

ievietojiet loti efektivu (HE) mazgasanas

lidzekli, velas mikstinataju un balinasanas

lidzekli. Izmantojamo izstradajumu
daudzumu nosakiet p&c razotaja
noradijumiem.

. Izvelieties nepiecieSamo programmu

atbilstosi audumu veidam, un velas masina

automatiski saks darbu.

DREBJU VEIDA iestatijums MAZGASANAS/SKALOSANAS

temperatiura

Balta vela Karsta/auksta
Krasaina vela Silta/auksta

Spilgtas krasas vela Auksta/auksta
Neburziga vela Silta/auksta
Smalka vela un adijumi Silta/auksta
Atrais cikls Silta/auksta

NFORMACIJA PAR DROSIBU:

e S1velas mazgajama masina ir paredzéta tikai
drébju un tekstilizstradajumu mazgasanai tdeni.
Neizmantojiet to nekados citos nollikos.

® Velas masinas darbibas laika durtinas ir blokétas.
Nemeéginiet atvért durtinas pirms cikla beigam.

* UGUNSBISTAMIBA. Nekad velas mazgajama
masina nelieciet priekSmetus, kas satur benzinu
vai citus uzliesmojosus skidrumus. Neviena velas
mazgajama masina nevar pilnigi izmazgat elu.
ellas atliekas (tai skaita partika izmantojamas ellas).
Pretéja gadijuma rezultats var but nave, spradziens
vai aizdegSanas.

® Sivelas mazgajama masina nav paredzéta tadu
priek§metu mazgasanai, kuri $aja masina var radit
spradzienbistamu atmosféru, un tadé|] to nedrikst
izmantot Sados nolikos.

* Neizmantojiet hiophlorita piedevu, jo ta var but

® Neizmantojiet So velas mazgajamo masinu, ja Skiet,

e S1velas mazgajama masina nav paredzéta tadu

® Bérni ir japieskata, lai vini nerotajatos ar velas

¢ Arkartas apturésana: arkartas situacija ir jaatvieno

iemesls korozijai, noteiktos apstaklos izraisot
sastavdalu disfunkciju.

ka ta ir bojata vai ar defektu. Sazinieties ar ipasnieku.

personu (tostarp bérnu) lietoSanai, kuriem ir
pavajinatas fiziskas sajutas, garigas spéjas vai ari nav
pietieckamas pieredzes vai zinasanu, ja Sis personas
nepieskata vai neinstrué par velas mazgajamas
masinas lietoSanu persona, kura ir atbildiga par vinu
drosibu.

mazgajamo masinu.

elektrotikla baroSanas spraudnis.

W10353866B - LV
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Navod k obsluhe

(Preklad povodné instrukcie)

Polo-Pro Pracka - SLCHW9100YQ

lﬁ Precitaj inStrukcie

NAVOD K OBSLUHE:
1. Tried’ a vloz pladlo (max. 8.5 kg). . -
Typy pradla nastavenie prat’/plakat’ teplota
2. Zavri dvere.
3. Podl'a potreby pridajte do davkovacej zasuvky biele hortica/studend
vysoko ucinny Cistiaci prostriedok, avivaz
alebo bielidlo. Riad’ sa predpismi vyrobcu na farcbné tepl4/studend
urcenie mozstva produktu pre pouzitie. cpla/studena
4. Vyber pozadovany program pre pradlo a svetlé studend/studena
pracka sa spusti automaticky.
permanentna tla¢ tepld/studena
jemné a pletené tepla/studena
Rychly cyklus tepla/studena

BEZPECNOSTNE INFORMACIE:

® Nepouzit’ chlérnanove prisady, pretoZe to méze sposobit’
kordziu a za urcitych okolnosti méze mat’ za nasledok
poruchu siudiastky.

® Tato pracka je urcena len na pranie pradla a textilu vo
vode. NepouzZivat’ na Ziaden iny ucel.

® Dvierka sii zamknuté pocas chodu pracky. Nepokisaj sa
otvarat’ dvierka pokial sa cyklus neukonci.

® RIZIKO POZIARU: Nikdy neklast’ veci do pracky
ktoré obsahuju benzin alebo inii kvapalinu ktora I'ahko ® Tato pracka nie je urcena pre pouZivanie osobami (v¢itane
vzplanie. Ziadna pracka neméze kompletne odstranit’ deti) so zniZenymi fyzickymi, zmyslovymi a duSevnymi
olej. schopnostami. Pracka nie je ur¢ena na pouZivanie pre

nedostatok skusenosti alebo znalosti, len ak maji dany

dozor zodpovednou osobou alebo navod k pouZivaniu

® Nepouzit’ tuto pracku ak sa zda posSkodena alebo chybna.
Spoj sa s majite’om.

® NesuSit’ ni¢ ¢o obsahuje druh oleja na pradle (vratane

kuchynského oleja).Takéto konanie moZe mat’ za
nasledok smrt’, vybuch, alebo poziar.

Tato pracka nie je skonStruovana na pranie veci ktoré
moZu vyvolat’ vybusnu atmosféru v pracke a nesmie byt’
pouZita pre tento uicel.

pracky prostrednictvom zodpovednej osoby pre ich
bezpecnost’.

Deti by mali byt’ pod dozorom na zabezpecenie, Ze sa
nebudu hrat’ s prackou.

Riadenie niidzového vypnutia: Hlavné napojenie do siete
ma byt’ prerusené v nudzovom stave.

05/2012
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INSTRUCOES PARA O USUARIO

(Traducao das instrucoes originais)
Maquina de lavar roupa semiprofissional -

SLCHW9100YQ

11l LEIA AS INSTRUCOES

INSTRUCOES DE FUNCIONAMENTO:

1. Separe e insira as roupas
(maximo 8,5 kg).

2. Feche a porta.

3. Adicionar detergente de alta
eficiéncia (HE — High Efficiency),

amaciador de roupa e lixivia a
gaveta dispensadora, conforme
apropriado. Siga as instrucoes

do fabricante para determinar a
quantidade dos produtos para o uso.

4. Seleccione o programa desejado para
o tipo de tecido e a maquina de lavar

roupa iniciara automaticamente.

Programacao do Temperatura de LAVAGEM/
TIPO DE ROUPA ENXAGUAMENTO
Whites (brancas) Hot/Cold (quente/fria)
Colors (coloridas) Warm/Cold (morna/fria)
Brights (cores vivas) Cold/Cold (fria/fria)
P P :
(prensageerrri?pel;%sanente) Warm/Cold (morna/fria)
Delicates and Knits ;
(roupas delicadas e de malha) Warm/Cold (morna/fria)
Quick Cycle (Ciclo rapido) Warm/Cold (morna/fria)

INFORMAGAO DE SEGURANGA:

® A intencao do uso desta maquina de lavar roupa é
para a lavagem de roupas e tecidos em agua. Nao
a utilize para nenhuma outra finalidade.

® A porta esta trancada enquanto a maquina esta em
funcionamento. Nao tente abrir a porta até que o
ciclo de lavagem tenha terminado.

¢ RISCO DE INCENDIO: Nunca posicione artigos
dentro da maquina de lavar roupa que contenham
gasolina ou qualquer outro liquido inflamavel.
Nenhuma maquina de lavar roupa pode eliminar o
6leo completamente. Nao seque nenhum artigo
que tenha tido qualquer tipo de 6leo (incluindo
os 6leos de cozinha). O nao cumprimento destas
instrugcoes pode causar uma morte, uma explosao
ou um incéndio.

® Esta maquina de lavar roupa nao foi projectada
para lavar artigos que podem criar um ambiente
explosivo dentro da maquina e nao deve ser
utilizada para tal finalidade.

Nao use aditivo de hipoclorito, pois podera causar
uma corrosao ou resultar numa falha de um
componente sob certas circunstancias.

Nao use esta maquina de lavar roupa se ela
aparentar estar danificada ou defeituosa. Neste
caso, o proprietario devera ser contactado.

Esta maquina de lavar roupa nao foi projectada para
ser utilizada por pessoas (incluindo criancas) com
capacidades fisicas, sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas,
ou falta de experiéncia ou conhecimento, excepto se
forem supervisionadas ou instruidas por uma pessoa
responsavel pela sua seguranca.

As criancas deverao ser supervisionadas, para
assegurar de que nao brinquem com a maquina
de lavar roupa.

Controle de parada de emergéncia: Em caso de
emergéncia, desconecte o cabo de alimentacao
da tomada.

W10353866B - PT
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Em algumas fabricas europeias a letra “W” do cédigo de pega aqui mencionado sera substituida
automaticamente pelo nimero “4000” (por exemplo, “W12345678” torna-se “400012345678").
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NHCTPYKIHUHU 3A TITOJI3BAHE

L

(IImcmenu npesoan Ha Oprunaianu UHcTpyKkuum)
IMonynpodecuoHaiHa nepajHa MalIuHA —

SLCHW9100YQ

E HPOYETETE UHCTPYKIHNUTE

HHCTPYKIIUUA 3A EKCIIVIOTALUA:

1. CoprupaiiTe 1 3apeaere ApexuTe HactpoiiBane criopen Temneparypa na IIPAHE/

(makc. 8.5 Kr). BUJIA HA JPEXUTE WU3IJIAKBAHE
2. 3aTBOpeTe Bparara. Bemn Topemo/ CryzieHo
3. JlobaBeTe B OTACIEHUETO TIOAXOSIIO

KOJIMYECTBO CHIIHO €()EKTHBEH IEPUIICH IsetH Torwo/ CryaeHo

npenapar, OMEKOTUTEN 33 ThKaHU, KAKTO

u OenuHa. CrenBaiiTe HHCTPYKIUUTE Spku Cryneno/ CryaeHo

Ha ITPOM3BOUTEIIS 32 ONPE/CIIsTHE Ha

HEOOXOAMMOTO KOITMYECTBO Mperapar. Hemaukacym Torwno/ CryseHo
4. N36epeTe xemaHaTa mporpama Croper

BrJla MAaTCpUs U NICpaJIHATA MalllMHA IIE CC Dunn U mIeTeHN ThKaHU Torno/ Ctyneno

3a7eMcTBa aBTOMATUYHO.

bbp3 muKba Toruto/ Ctyneno
NHO®OPMAILIUA 3A BE3OITACHOCT:

Ta3n nepanHa mawuHa e npegHa3Ha4yeHa camo 3a
npaHe Ha Apexu U TeKCTUINHU u3genus BbB BoAa.
He s usnonaBanTe 3a HUKaKBa gpyra uern.

BparaTa e 3aknio4yeHa no Bpeme Ha AeNcTBue Ha
nepanHsaTa. He ce onuTBaiTe Aa oTBapsaTe Bparara,
DOKaTO He MPUKIIoYM LMKbNa.

ONMACHOCT OT NOX>XAP: Hukora He nocTaBsAunTe
B NepanHarta MallMHa usgenus, KouTo cbabpXaT
GeH3UH Unu Apyrv 3ananuTesiHn Te4HocTn. Hama
nepariHa MalluMHa, KOSAAITO Aa MOXe Aa npemMaxHe
HanbJIHO macno. He ueHTpodyrupanTte B cyxo
CbCTOSIHUE HMLLO, KOETO € OUNo B KOHTAaKT C
macro (BKNOYUTESTHO roTBapcKo onuno). Toea moxe
ha goBege [0 CMbPT, eKCNII03Us UNu noxap.

Tasu nepanHa MawmMHa He € KOHCTPpyMpaHa 3a npaHe
Ha u3genus, KOUTO MoraT Aa cb3gaaaT ycroBus 3a
€KCMo3usi BbB BbTPELIHOCTTa U He TpsibBa aa ce
M3nonssa 3a Tasu uern.

® He nanonsBanTte XunoxmopuTtHa gobaBka, Tbi KaTo
TOBa MOXe [a npeau3BMKa KOPO3Us U MoXe aa

goBege 00 noBpena Ha KOMMOHEHT Npu onpegeneHn

ycrnosus.
He uanonssaniTe nepanHara MalmHa, ako MMa

npu3Hauu Ha noBpega Ui Hen3npaBHOCT. CB'bp)KeTe

ce CbC COOGCTBEHMKA.

MepanHaTa malwiMHa He e NpeaHa3HavyeHa 3a
u3nonsBaHe OT nuua (BKNYUTENnHo geua) ¢
HamarneHu cpmsnyecka YyBCTBUTEITHOCT UIN
YMCTBEHM CMOCOBHOCTU, UNu oT nNuua 6e3 onuT 1
NMO3HaHMWA, OCBEH aKo He ca BMNu MHCTPYKTUPAHU

M HabnogaBaHU NO OTHOLLUEHUe MNon3BaHeTo Ha
neparnHaTa mMaliuHa oT nmue, KOeTo € OTTOBOPHO 3a
TsAAXHaTa 6e3onacHOCT.

OeuaTta Tps6Ba Aa ce HabniogaBaT Aa He UrpasT ¢
nepanHaTa MaLlMHa.

CnupaHe npu aBapuinHa cutyauua: B cnyyanm Ha
HenpeaBuAeHa KPUTUYHA CUTYyauUsA, U3KIToYeTe
Lencena oT 3axpaHBaljaTa Mmpexa.

W10353866B - BG
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B Hsikon eBponevicku npeanpusatus byksata ,W* oT koga Ha YacT, ynomeHar Tyk, e 6bae
aBTOMaTUYHO 3amMeHeHa oT yucnoto ,4000“ (Hanp. ,W12345678" we craHe ,400012345678")
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FELHASZNALOI UTMUTATO

(Forditasaval Eredeti utmutato)

Szemiprofi mosogép - SLCHW9100YQ

@ﬂ OLVASSA EL AZ UTASITASOKAT
MUKODTETESI UTMUTATO

1. Valogassa szét és tegye be a ruhakat P . /i Ey—
(max. 8.5 kg). RUHAFAJTAK beallitasa Moi?n?é g]éskll-::lt;I:‘ES
2. Zarja be az ajtot. Fehér Forré/Hideg
3. Sziikség szerint t6ltson nagy hatékonysagu
(HE) mosdszert, 6blit6t és fehéritot a Sy Meleo/Hid
mososzer-adagoloba. Kovesse a gyartd zines eleg/tiideg
utasitasait, hogy meghatarozza a hasznalando -
termékek mennyiségét. Elénk Hideg/Hideg
4. Valassza ki a megfelel6 programot az anyag . ] ] ]
fajtaja szerint és a mosogép automatikusan Alland6 nyomas Meleg/Hideg
beindul.
Finom és kotott anyagok Meleg/Hideg
Gyors program Meleg/Hideg
BIZTONSAGI INFORMACIOK:

® Ezt a moségépet csak ruhak és textilek vizben ® Ne hasznaljon hipoklorit-adalékot, mivel ez
torténé mosasara tervezték. Ne hasznalja rozsdasodast okozhat, és alkatrész-meghibasodashoz
semmilyen mas célra. vezethet bizonyos koériilmények kozott.

® Az ajté zarva marad a moségép miikdodése soran. ® Ne hasznalja ezt a mosogépet, ha sériltnek
Ne prébalja meg kinyitni az ajtét, miel6tt a ciklusnak  vagy hibasnak tiinik. Vegye fel a kapcsolatot a
vége van. tulajdonossal.

e TUZVESZELY: Soha ne tegyen olyan dolgokat a ® Ezt a moségépet nem ugy tervezték, hogy
mosogépbe, amelyek benzint vagy mas gyulékony alkalmas legyen csokkent fizikai érzéki és szellemi
folyadékokat tartalmaznak. Egyik mosogép sem képességekkel rendelkezé vagy gyakorlat-, illetve
tudja teljesen eltavolitani az olajat. Ne szaritson ismerethianyos egyének (beleértve a gyermekeket
semmit sem, amin barmiféle olaj van (a féz6olajat is) altali hasznalatra, kivéve, ha az 6 biztonsagukért
is beleértve). Ha azt teszi, az halalt, robbanast vagy felelés egyén feliigyelete alatt vagy az 6 utmutatasat
tiizet okozhat. kovetéen hasznaljak a moségépet.

® Ezt a mosdégépet nem ugy tervezték, hogy * A gyermekekre feliigyelni kell, hogy bizonyosan ne
alkalmas legyen olyan dolgok mosasara, amelyek jatsszanak a mosogéppel.
L‘;?g;gg';ﬁ"ék,fg,?]ygzzgg‘;tdhgjgaakégﬂg aMosodén o yigszhelyzeti ledllitas: A f6 csatlakozédugét ki kell

hazni vészhelyzetben.

W10353866B - HU 05/2012

©_2012 ) Egyes eurdpai gyarakban az itt emlitett részkod “W” betlije automatikusan helyettesitésre
Minden jog fenntartva. keriil a “4000” szammal (pl. a “W12345678” “400012345678"-ra valtozik).
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HANDLEIDING

(Vertaling van originele instructies)

Semiprofessionele wasmachine -

SLCHW9100YQ

(Tﬁ LEES DE INSTRUCTIES

INSTRUCTIES BIlJ DE WERKING

1. Sorteer en plaats de kleren in de Instelling Temperatuur voor
machine (max. 8,5 kg). KLEDINGTYPE WASSEN/SPOELEN
2. Sluit de deu'r. Witte was Warm/koud
3. Sterk wasmiddel, wasverzachter, en
bleekmiddel toevoegen aan verdeellade
zoals gewenst. Volg de instructies van Gekleurde was Lauw/koud
de fabrikant voor de hoeveelheid te
gebruiken van elk product. Heldere kleuren Koud/koud
4. Kies het gewenste programma voor het
type stoffen. De wasmachine begint Perm Press Lauw/koud
automatisch te draaien.
Delicate en gebreide stoffen Lauw/koud
Snelle Cyclus Lauw/koud

VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE:

en textiel in water te wassen. Niet voor een ander
doel gebruiken.

® De deur is vergrendeld als de wasmachine draait.
Niet proberen te openen véér het einde van de
cyclus.

o BRANDGEVAAR. Plaats nooit zaken in de
wasmachine die benzine of andere ontvlambare
viloeistoffen bevatten. Olie kan door geen enkele
wasmachine volledig worden verwijderd. Plaats
niets met welk soort olie ook (inclusief kookolie)
in de droogtrommel. Dit kan leiden tot overlijden,
ontploffing of brand.

® Deze wasmachine is niet bedoeld om zaken te

De wasmachine niet gebruiken voor dit doel.

® Geen additief met hypochloriet gebruiken,
aangezien dit corrosie kan veroorzaken en
in bepaalde gevallen kan leiden tot defecte
onderdelen.

wassen die erin een explosieve atmosfeer creéren.

® Deze wasmachine is uitsluitend bedoeld om kleding ® Deze wasmachine niet gebruiken indien de machine

beschadigd of defect lijkt te zijn. Neem contact op
met de eigenaar.

® Deze wasmachine is niet bedoeld voor gebruik
door personen (inclusief kinderen) met verminderd
reukorgaan, verminderd geestesvermogen of gebrek
aan ervaring of kennis, tenzij er toezicht wordt
gehouden door, of zij instructies hebben gekregen
over het gebruik van de wasmachine van een
persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid.

® Op kinderen moet toezicht worden gehouden, zodat
zij niet met de wasmachine spelen.

® Noodstopknop: in een noodgeval de stekker van de
netstroom uittrekken.

W10353866B - NL
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In sommige Europese fabrieken zal de letter “W” van de artikelcode die hier vermeld wordt, automatisch
vervangen worden door het nummer “4000” (bijv. “W12345678” wordt “400012345678”).




